

Trotwood-Madison Board of Education

Denise Moore Mvra Bozeman

Vanessa Jeter-Freeman

**Michael Andrews** 

Norman Scearce III

Marlon Howard Acting Superintendent of Schools

Janice D. Allen Treasurer/CFO

Trotwood-Madison High School 4440 North Union Road Trotwood, Ohio 45426 (937) 854-0878

## **TROTWOOD-MADISON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT**

Our Mission Is 100% Student Success!

February 11, 2020

Dear Friend(s) of the Athletic Department,

We are proud to share with you the outstanding accomplishment of our Trotwood-Madison High School Runnin' Rams Football DIII State Championship this past fall. An overtime victory over Mansfield Senior which ended on a Hail Mary pass interception by All-State defensive back senior Sammy Anderson. A feat never to be forgotten.

Last spring during the Memorial Day weekend, our community was hit by an F4 tornado. Many of our families were dramatically impacted by the devastation of the storm.

In an effort to provide the members of the team a lasting memory of their remarkable championship title run we have partnered with Josten's to create a championship ring. The cost of the ring is \$249.00

Please consider a contribution under the following tiers. As a gesture of our appreciation for your contribution we are providing our supporters the following.

**RAM NATION SUPPORTER LEVEL:** \$25 - \$200 (name on State Championship banner to be displayed in the stadium)

**REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP LEVEL:** \$250-\$500 (Name on the State Championship banner to be displayed in the Stadium + Adidas/Ram State Champ ¼ zip jacket) **STATE CHAMPION LEVEL:** \$1000 - \$2499 (Name on the State Championship banner + Adidas / Ram State Champ ¼ zip + Personalize banner displayed in the stadium) **CORPORATE LEVEL:** \$2500+ (Name on the State Championship banner, + Adidas / Ram State Champ ¼ zip + Personalized banner displayed in the stadium and gym + (4) sideline passes for home game of your choice)

Checks can be made out to *Trotwood-Madison City Schools and sent to 3594 N. Snyder Rd. Trotwood, Ohio 45426.* 

You may also donate online online using the website link below.

Website Link:

https://www.daytonfoundation.org/ccgift.html?fund=TM\_State\_Championship\_Ring\_ Fund\_8482

It is through the generosity and kindness from supporters of Ram Nation like yourself, that make dreams come true for kids in our district. Thank you for considering sharing in our excitement and pride.

Sincerely,

Frank E. Russo Athletic Director 3594 N. Snyder Rd. Trotwood, Ohio 45426 Tel (937) 854-3050 Fax (937) 854-3057 An Equal Opportunity Employer